FORM PTO-1594 REC	06-14-	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ Q 1400		· ·			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		1331 41438 [Jim 11]; [84]			
Name of conveying party(ies):	102120	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Wayn-Tex Inc. 901 S. Delphine Avenue Waynesboro, VA 22980-5714		Name: Bank of America, N.A.			
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address: 1111 East Main Street			
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other 		City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
				Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
				3. Nature of conveyances:	
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger			☐ Corporation-State Other financial institution	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
○ Other Release of Security Interest ○ Other Release of Security		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Execution Date: May 31, 2002		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application Number(s) or registration n	umber(s):				
A. Trademark Application.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
RETURN TO:	CH CORP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
400 SEVENTH STREET NW		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
SUITE 101		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
StreeWASHINGTON DC	20004	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	SE THIS SPACE			
the original document	1	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Francella H. Ashby Name of Person Signing	_ praneere	Signature June 11, 2002 Date			
17/2002 CT0911 0000052 440524		es including coversheet, attachments and document: 4			
FC:481	Commissioner of Patents &	of the required coversheet information to: 3. Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231			
/		TDADEMADK			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0734

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Number	Registration Date
Wayn-Tex Inc.	1,195,768	May 18, 1982
WTI & design	1,195,769	May 18, 1982

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Date of Application
Prima Weave	75/684,886	August 31, 1999
Prime Weave II	75/684,884	August 31, 1999
Angel Hair	75/684,885	August 31, 1999
AngelBac	75/684,887	August 31, 1999
GraphicsBac	75/684,888	August 31, 1999

- 2 -

1126180.1/CEM/55380/165 5/18/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0735 CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS. Wayn-Tex Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, with an office at 901 South Delphine Avenue, Waynesboro, Virginia 22980

(hereinafter "Owner") is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

See Schedule A attached hereto.

hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A. with an office at 1111 East Main Street, Richmond,

Virginia 23219 (hereinafter "Lender"), has heretofore been granted a security interest in the said

Trademarks by Owner pursuant to the terms and conditions of a separate agreement between

Owner and Lender dated March 23, 2000 (hereinafter "Security Agreement"), which Security

Agreement has been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner and Lender hereby confirm the security interest in the

Trademarks to Lender is hereby cancelled and of no further force and effect.

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest has been executed by Lender and Owner

on the $3i^{57}$ day of May, 2002.

Lender: Bank of America, N.A.

By: _____

Name: Title:

Owner: Wayn-Tex Inc.

Name. Jack F. Godfrey

Title: President & Chief Executive

Officer

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Wayn-Tex Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, with an office at 901 South Delphine Avenue, Waynesboro, Virginia 22980

(hereinafter "Owner") is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

See Schedule A attached hereto.

hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A. with an office at 1111 East Main Street, Richmond,

Virginia 23219 (hereinafter "Lender"), has heretofore been granted a security interest in the said

Trademarks by Owner pursuant to the terms and conditions of a separate agreement between

Owner and Lender dated March 23, 2000 (hereinafter "Security Agreement"), which Security

Agreement has been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner and Lender hereby confirm the security interest in the

Trademarks to Lender is hereby cancelled and of no further force and effect.

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest has been executed by Lender and Owner

on the day of May, 2002.

Lender: Bank of America, N.A.

sy: Law-a

President

Owner: Wayn-Tex Inc.

By: _____

Title:

1126180.1/CEM/55380/165 5/10/02

RECORDED: 06/14/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0737